Academic Calendar
7 Week Accelerated

2017-2018
Fall Semester 2017
1st 7 weeks (A Block) Mon-Sat 8/21/2017-10/7/2017
Last Day to Add/Drop Wed 8/30/2017
Labor Day (no class) Mon 9/4/2017
Last Day to Withdraw Sat 9/16/2017
Final Grades Due Fri 10/13/2017
2nd 7 weeks (B Block) Mon-Sat 10/16/2017-12/9/2017
Last Day to Add/Drop Wed 10/25/2017
Last Day to Withdraw Sat 11/11/2017
Fall Break Sun-Sat 11/19/2017-11/25/2017
Final Grades Due Tues 12/12/2017
Spring Semester 2018
1st 7 weeks (A Block) Mon-Sat 1/8/2018-2/24/2018
Last Day to Add/Drop Wed 1/17/2018
MLK Jr. (no classes) Mon 1/15/2018
Last Day to Withdraw Sat 2/3/2018
Final Grades Due Fri 3/2/2018
2nd 7 weeks (B Block) Mon-Sat 3/5/2018-4/21/2018
Last Day to Add/Drop Wed 3/14/2018
Good Friday (no class) Fri 3/30/2018
Last Day to Withdraw Sat 3/31/2018
Final Grades Due Fri 4/27/2018
Summer Semester 2018
1st 7 weeks (A Block) Mon - Sat 5/7/2018-6/23/2018
Last Day to Add/Drop Wed 5/16/2018
Last Day to Withdraw Sat 6/9/2018
Final Grades Due Fri 7/6/2018
2nd 7 weeks (B Block) Mon-Sat 7/2/2018-8/18/2018
Last Day to Add/Drop Wed 7/18/2018
Last Day to Withdraw Sat 8/4/2018
Final Grades Due Fri 8/24/2018



